schedule in place at the time of permit issuance.  For projects with a construction valuation less 
than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) the deposit shall be five hundred dollars ($500).  
For projects with a valuation between one hundred thousand ($100,000) and one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000) the deposit shall be one thousand dollars ($1,000).  For projects with 
a valuation between one hundred fifty thousand ($150,000) and two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000) the deposit shall be five thousand dollars ($5,000).  For projects with a 
valuation exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) the deposit shall be ten 
thousand dollars ($10,000). 

Exception 1:  A cash deposit will not be required on residential accessory buildings when 
these buildings are used solely by the occupants of the dwelling for non-commercial 
purposes. 
Exception 2:  Agricultural storage buildings and small non-residential projects with a 
valuation between one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) will require a deposit of one thousand dollars ($1,000) and 
projects with a valuation of less than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) will require 
a deposit of five hundred dollars ($500). 

1. Gas and electric meters will not be released on mobile homes or relocated structures until

[...]

agreement for return of the cash deposit.  The cash deposit will also be returned if the 
utility is disconnected and the meter removed prior to the expiration of the agreement. 

D. Deposits for Agreements and Failure to Complete Work. 
For deposits of more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the agreement may 

be secured by a Bond, Bank Guarantee or Irrevocable Letter of Credit, in a form acceptable to the 
Building Official, in lieu of a cash deposit. 
1. Owner/permittee default of the agreement will result in forfeiture of the deposit.

[...]

Section Article 90.1, Purpose, (A) Practical Safeguarding of the 2013 2016 California Electrical 
Code, is amended by adding the following paragraph: 
 Where the service exceeds four hundred (400) amperes and/or six hundred (600) volts, or 
the area of the building is in excess of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet, the plans shall be 
prepared by an electrical engineer licensed by the State of California, except as defined in the 
State of California Business and Professions Code, Section 6737.3. 

D. Section Article 90.2, Scope, (A) Covered of the 2013 2016 California Electrical Code, is amended

[...]

wires originate in an area from which poles, overhead wires and associated overhead structures 
are not prohibited; 

D. Poles, overhead wires and associated overhead structures used for the transmission of electric 
energy at nominal voltages in excess of thirty-four thousand five hundred (34,500) volts; 

E. Overhead wires attached to the exterior surface of a building by means of a bracket or other 
fixture and extending from one (1) location on the building to another location on the same 
building or to an adjacent building without crossing any public street;